

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 19-0202

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 3/12/2019

Title: Resolution approving the 2019 Annual Update of the Nevada County Department of Public Works

Road Maintenance and Capital Improvement Five Year Plan for Fiscal Years 2018/2019 through 2022/2023, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to proceed with implementation of the

Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Roads - Miscellaneous (6)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-100 Capital Improvement Plan 2019 Annual Update, 2. Staff Memo - 2019 CIP

Approval.pdf, 3. Resolution - 2019 CIP Approval.pdf, 4. Final 2019 CIP.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass